# <u>L15000131701</u>

(Re	equestor's Name)	
. (Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cil	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
L	(()	

Office Use Only



300275608763

08/03/15--01015--016 \*\*130.00



T. Burch AUG ... 5.2015

# COVER LETTER"

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	I-TEK SERVICES LLC
SUBJE	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enc	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Luis A. Royero
	Name of Person
	Firm/Company
	10473 NW 3rd st
	Address
	Pembroke Pines Florida, 33026
	City/State and Zip Code Sleepwatcherrpsg@gmail.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	Luis Royero 954 444-7762
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:
<b>\$12</b> 5.00	Stiling Fee \$\ \times \text{S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status} \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \text{Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

# Mailing Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

### Street Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I-TEK SERVICES I				
(Must end	with the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
RTICLE II - Address: e mailing address and street a	address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
10473 NW 3rd st				
Pembroke Pines Fl,	33026			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>		
·	active Florida registratio			
e name and the Florida street	_	agent are:		
•	address of the registered			T.
•	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st	agent are:		TANK.
•	address of the registered	agent are:	ceptable)	FACE AT A
•	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st	agent are:	ceptable)	PACL AT ASSE
•	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st Florida street address	Name S (P.O. Box NOT ac		FRULANASSEE,
e name and the Florida street ing been named as registered to designated in this certificate	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st Florida street address Pembroke Pines City  agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the appoint	Name S (P.O. Box NOT ac FL State  ce of process for the cointment as registere.	33026 Zip above stated limited liability of diagent and agree to act in the	is capanity.
e name and the Florida street ing been named as registered	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st Florida street address Pembroke Pines City  agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the apporovisions of all statutes re	Name  S (P.O. Box NOT ac  FL  State  ce of process for the cointment as registered ating to the proper of the control of the proper of th	33026 Zip above stated limited liability of a gent and agree to act in the and complete performance of	company at this capacity. myslutles, a
e name and the Florida street ing been named as registered e designated in this certificate her agree to comply with the p	Luis Royero  10473 NW 3rd st Florida street address Pembroke Pines City  agent and to accept service, I hereby accept the apporovisions of all statutes re	Name  S (P.O. Box NOT ac  FL  State  ce of process for the cointment as registered ating to the proper of the control of the proper of th	33026 Zip above stated limited liability of a gent and agree to act in the and complete performance of	is capaaity. mysduiles, a

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

Title:		Name and Address:
	uthorized Member	
"MGR" = Ma	nager	Luía Davena
CEO		Luis Royero 10473 NW 3rd st
		Pembroke Pines FL, 33026
		Temploke Tiles 1 E. 25020
<del></del>		·
		E.c.
. <del></del>		# # G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
		<u> </u>
		1 12
		, 😅 🤄 🗝
` E V: Effective ctive date is l	ent if necessary) e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spe	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date inser	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spe	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other properties of the p	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spec- ted in this block does not make date on the Department of rovisions, if any.	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other properties of the p	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spe ted in this block does not m we date on the Department of	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other process.	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spec- ted in this block does not make date on the Department of rovisions, if any.	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other process.	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be speted in this block does not make date on the Department of rovisions, if any.	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ective date is I f filing.) the date inser- nent's effective E VI: Other pr	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spected in this block does not make date on the Department of a metrovisions, if any.  Signature of a metro discovered in this document is execut I am aware that any false	of filing: (OPTIONAL) ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not b
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other process.	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spected in this block does not make date on the Department of the covisions, if any.  Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	of filing:
E V: Effective ctive date is I filing.) the date insernent's effective E VI: Other process.	e date, if other than the date listed, the date must be spected in this block does not make date on the Department of a metrovisions, if any.  Signature of a metro discovered in this document is execut I am aware that any false	of filing: